

RFP For Selection of an Agency for Accelerating Investment in India by

Invest India

Room 225, 1st Floor Vigyan Bhawan Annexe Maulana Azad Road, New Delhi- 110011

Corrigendum 4

Dated: 3rd, October 2019

| Sl. No. | Pg No. | Clause | Existing Clause | Revised Clause |
|---------|--------|------------|---|--|
| 1 | 31 | 2.29, #17, | <p><u>The last date of submission of Bids has been revised from 24th September 2019 to 8th October 2019 at 17:00.</u></p> <p>For any clarifications please contact: Vivek Sonny Abraham Vice President Invest India, First Floor, Vigyan Bhavan Annexe, Maulana Azad Road, New Delhi 110 011 T: +91 11 2304 8107 (D) E: procurement@investindia.org.in</p> | <p><u>The last date of submission of Bids has been revised from 8th October 2019 to 9th October 2019 at 17:00.</u></p> <p>For any clarifications please contact: Vivek Sonny Abraham Vice President Invest India, First Floor, Vigyan Bhavan Annexe, Maulana Azad Road, New Delhi 110 011 T: +91 11 2304 8107 (D) E: procurement@investindia.org.in</p> |

-Sd-

Tender Evaluation Committee

Invest India